

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2515 OF 2007

PUNJAB MENTAL HOSPITAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed with no order as to the costs in
terms of the signed order.

Interim order dated 27.02.2006 shall stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2515 OF 2007

Punjab Mental Hospital Appellant

Versus

Om Prakash Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment
and order of the High Court. The appeal is dismissed. No order as to
the costs. Interim order dated 27.02.2006 shall stand vacated.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

.....J.

NEW DELHI;
JULY 15, 2009